REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADG526A/ADG527A

switches respond to the address and enable inputs. This input
data is latched on the rising edge of WR.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Option2
ADG526AKN –40°C to +85°C N-28
ADG526AKR –40°C to +85°C R-28
ADG526AKP –40°C to +85°C P-28A
ADG526ABQ –40°C to +85°C Q-28
ADG526ATQ3 –55°C to +125°C Q-28
ADG526ATE3 –55°C to +125°C E-28A
ADG527AKN –40°C to +85°C N-28
ADG527AKR –40°C to +85°C R-28
ADG527AKP –40°C to +85°C P-28A
ADG527ABQ –40°C to +85°C Q-28
NOTES
1To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add /883B to part number.
See Analog Devices Military Products Databook (1990) for military data.
2E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; N = Narrow Plastic DIP; P = Plastic
Leaded Chip Carrier; Q = CERDIP; R = 0.3" Small Outline IC (SOIC).
3Standard Military Drawing (SMD) assigned by DESC. SMD numbers are:
5962-89710013X (ADG526ATE/883B)
5962-8971001XX (ADG526ATQ/883B)
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADG526A/ADG527A features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions
are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE